

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG Nr. 21.3088.09.21

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY No.

Wir / We **Hager Electro GmbH & Co. KG**  
**Zum Gunterstal**  
**66440 BLIESKASTEL - GERMANY**

bestätigen, dass das (die) Produkt(e) / declare that the product(s)

Bezeichnung / Designation

**FWU - Feldverteiler Unterputz und Hohlwand / Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution board**  
**FWB / FWQ - Aufputz-Feldverteiler mit & ohne Quicksetrahmen / surface mounting distribution boards with & without Quickset frame**

Bestell-Nummer(n) / Type reference(s)

**siehe Seite 2 bis 10 / see page 2 to 10**

Handelsmarke / Trademark

Hager

die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union erfüllt (erfüllen):

is (are) in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

- Niederspannungsrichtlinie (NSR) Nr. 2014/35/EU - Low Voltage Directive (LVD) N° 2014/35/EU
- Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit Richtlinie (EMV) Nr. 2014/30/EU - Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) N° 2014/30/EU
- Richtlinie zur Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe Nr. 2011/65/EU geändert durch (EU) 2015/863 - Directive on the Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances (RoHS) N° 2011/65/EU amended by N° (EU) 2015/863

.....

.....

Norm(en) und / oder das (die) maßgebliche(n) Dokument(e) / Standard(s) and/or relevant document(s)

Norm Nr. + Berichtigung Nr. mit jeweils Ausgabe-Datum / Standard number + relevant amendments together with the edition dates

**DIN EN 61439-1 : 2012-06**

**DIN EN 61439-3 : 2013-02**

**EN IEC 63000 : 2018-12**

Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

Im Namen von / On behalf of **Company name**

Name des Unterzeichners / Signed for and on behalf of

Eric Boivin

Funktion des Unterzeichners / Function of signatory

Certification Manager (Engineering Quality)

Ort und Datum der Ausstellung / Place and date of issue

Obernai, 27.09.2021

Unterschrift / Signature

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk mit QuickSet Rahmen (spez.: eHZ)	Wandaufbauschränk
		mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür
		mit Abdeckungen	mit Abdeckungen	Leer	leer
		mit PE/N-Schraubklemme	ohne Klemmen		
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure with Quickset frame (esp.: eHZ)</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>
		<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>w/o door</i>
		<i>with covers</i>	<i>with cover(s)</i>	<i>empty</i>	<i>empty</i>
		<i>with PE/N-screw-terminal</i>	<i>w/o terminals</i>		
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		161	161	161	161
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>
500	300	FWB31	FWB31A		FWB31D
	550	FWB32	FWB32A		FWB32D
	800	FWB33	FWB33A		FWB33D
	1050	FWB34	FWB34A		FWB34D
	1300				
650	300	FWB41	FWB41A		FWB41D
	550	FWB42	FWB42A		FWB42D
	800	FWB43	FWB43A		FWB43D
	1050	FWB44	FWB44A		FWB44D
	1300				
800	300	FWB51	FWB51A		FWB51D
	550	FWB52	FWB52A		FWB52D
	800	FWB53	FWB53A		FWB53D
	1050	FWB54	FWB54A		FWB54D
	1300				
950	300	FWB61	FWB61A	ZS21ES	FWB61D
	550	FWB62	FWB62A	ZS22ES	FWB62D
	800	FWB63	FWB63A	ZS23ES	FWB63D
	1050	FWB64	FWB64A	ZS24ES	FWB64D
	1300			ZS25ES	
1100	300	FWB71	FWB71A	ZS31ES	FWB71D
	550	FWB72	FWB72A	ZS32ES	FWB72D
	800	FWB73	FWB73A	ZS33ES	FWB73D
	1050	FWB74	FWB74A	ZS34ES	FWB74D
	1300			ZS35ES	
1250	300				FWB81D

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

Schrankart		Wandaufbauschränk mit Quickset-Rahmen	Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk mit Quickset-Rahmen	Wandaufbauschränk
		mit Metalltür	ohne Tür	ohne Tür	mit Klarsichttür
		leer	leer	leer	mit Abdeckungen
					mit PE/N – Quickconnect -Klemme
Type of enclosure		<i>Wall mounting enclosure with Quickset frame with metal door</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure with Quickset frame w/o plain door</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>
		<i>with metal door</i>	<i>w/o door</i>	<i>w/o plain door</i>	<i>with plastic transparent door</i>
		<i>empty</i>	<i>empty</i>	<i>empty</i>	<i>with covers</i>
				<i>with PE/N - Quickconnect terminal</i>	
Schutzart / Ingress Protection		IP44 / IK09			IP44 / IK07
Schutzklasse / Insulation class		II	II	II	II
Tiefe / Depth [mm]		161	161	161	161
RAL Farbe / Colour		9010	9010	9010	9010
Höhe / Height [mm]	Breite / Width [mm]	Best. Nr. / Ref. no.	Best. Nr. / Ref. no.	Best. Nr. / Ref. no.	Best. Nr. / Ref. no.
500	300	FWQ31D	FWB31D1	FWQ31D1	FWB31GS
	550	FWQ32D	FWB32D1	FWQ32D1	FWB32GS
	800	FWQ33D	FWB33D1	FWQ33D1	FWB33GS
	1050	FWQ34D	FWB34D1	FWQ34D1	FWB34GS
	1300				
650	300	FWQ41D	FWB41D1	FWQ41D1	FWB41GS
	550	FWQ42D	FWB42D1	FWQ42D1	FWB42GS
	800	FWQ43D	FWB43D1	FWQ43D1	FWB43GS
	1050	FWQ44D	FWB44D1	FWQ44D1	FWB44GS
	1300				
800	300	FWQ51D	FWB51D1	FWQ51D1	FWB51GS
	550	FWQ52D	FWB52D1	FWQ52D1	FWB52GS
	800	FWQ53D	FWB53D1	FWQ53D1	FWB53GS
	1050	FWQ54D	FWB54D1	FWQ54D1	FWB54GS
	1300				
950	300	FWQ61D	FWB61D1	FWQ61D1	FWB61GS
	550	FWQ62D	FWB62D1	FWQ62D1	FWB62GS
	800	FWQ63D	FWB63D1	FWQ63D1	FWB63GS
	1050	FWQ64D	FWB64D1	FWQ64D1	FWB64GS
	1300				
1100	300	FWQ71D	FWB71D1	FWQ71D1	FWB71GS
	550	FWQ72D	FWB72D1	FWQ72D1	FWB72GS
	800	FWQ73D	FWB73D1	FWQ73D1	FWB73GS
	1050	FWQ74D	FWB74D1	FWQ74D1	FWB74GS
	1300				
1250	300		FWB81D1		

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk
		mit geschlitzte Metalltür	mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür
		mit Verteilerfeld(er) 1x VDI-Feld	mit Verteilerfeld(er) 1x VDI-Feld	mit Verteilerfeld(er) 1x VDI-Feld	mit mehrfeldigen Abdeckungen unten und geschlossenen Abdeckungen oben
		mit PE/N – Quickconnect -Klemme	mit PE – Quickconnect -Klemme	mit PE – Quickconnect -Klemme	ohne Klemmen
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>
		<i>with metal slotted door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>
		<i>with distribution section(s) 1x VDI-section</i>	<i>with distribution section(s) 1x VDI-section</i>	<i>with distribution section(s) 1x VDI-section</i>	<i>with covers (over all sections) bottom and with plain covers, top</i>
		<i>with PE/N - Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE - Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE - Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>w/o terminals</i>
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP31 / IK07	IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		161	161	161	161
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>
500	300				
	550	FWB32K1	FWB32K5	FWB32K	
	800	FWB33K1	FWB33K5	FWB33K	
	1050	FWB34K1	FWB34K5	FWB34K	
	1300				
650	300				
	550	FWB42K1	FWB42K5	FWB42K	
	800	FWB43K1	FWB43K5	FWB43K	
	1050	FWB44K1	FWB44K5	FWB44K	
	1300				
800	300				
	550	FWB52K1	FWB52K5	FWB52K	FWB52N
	800	FWB53K1	FWB53K5	FWB53K	FWB53N
	1050	FWB54K1	FWB54K5	FWB54K	FWB54N
	1300				
950	300				
	550	FWB62K1	FWB62K5	FWB62K	FWB62N
	800	FWB63K1	FWB63K5	FWB63K	FWB63N
	1050	FWB64K1	FWB64K5	FWB64K	FWB64N
	1300				
1100	300				
	550	FWB72K1	FWB72K5	FWB72K	FWB72N
	800	FWB73K1	FWB73K5	FWB73K	FWB73N
	1050	FWB74K1	FWB74K5	FWB74K	FWB74N
	1300				

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Wandaufbauschränk mit QuickSet Rahmen	Wandaufbauschränk mit Quickset-Rahmen	Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk
		mit Metalltür	ohne Tür	mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür
		mit mehrfeldigen Abdeckungen unten und geschlossenen Abdeckungen oben	mit geschlossenen Abdeckungen oben	mit einfeldigen Abdeckungen unten und geschlossenen Abdeckungen oben	mit Abdeckungen
		ohne Klemmen	ohne Klemmen	ohne Klemmen	mit PE – Quickconnect – Klemme
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Wall mounting enclosure with Quickset frame</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure with Quickset frame</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>
		<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>w/o door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>
		<i>with covers (over all sections) bottom and with plain covers, top</i>	<i>with covers (over all sections) bottom and with plain covers, top</i>	<i>with covers (for each section) bottom and with plain covers, top</i>	<i>with covers</i>
		<i>w/o terminals</i>	<i>w/o terminals</i>	<i>w/o terminals</i>	<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP44 / IK09	IP30 / IK05	IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		161	161	161	161
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>
500	300				FWB31P
	550				FWB32P
	800				FWB33P
	1050				FWB34P
	1300				
650	300				FWB41P
	550				FWB42P
	800				FWB43P
	1050				FWB44P
	1300				
800	300				FWB51P
	550	FWQ52N	FWQ52N1	FWB52N3	FWB52P
	800	FWQ53N	FWQ53N1	FWB53N3	FWB53P
	1050	FWQ54N	FWQ54N1	FWB54N3	FWB54P
	1300				
950	300				FWB61P
	550	FWQ62N	FWQ62N1	FWB62N3	FWB62P
	800	FWQ63N	FWQ63N1	FWB63N3	FWB63P
	1050	FWQ64N	FWQ64N1	FWB64N3	FWB64P
	1300				
1100	300				FWB71P
	550	FWQ72N	FWQ72N1	FWB72N3	FWB72P
	800	FWQ73N	FWQ73N1	FWB73N3	FWB73P
	1050	FWQ74N	FWQ74N1	FWB74N3	FWB74P
	1300				

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

### EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

#### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Wandaufbauschränk mit QuickSet Rahmen mit Metalltür	Wandaufbauschränk mit Quickset-Rahmen ohne Tür	Wandaufbauschränk mit Metalltür	Wandaufbauschränk mit Metalltür		
		mit Abdeckungen	mit Abdeckungen	mit Verteilerfeld (links), Abschottung, Leerfeld(er) rechts	mit Abdeckungen		
		mit PE Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE/N Quickconnect - Klemme		
		<i>Wall mounting enclosure with QuickSet frame</i>		<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>			
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>with metal plain door with covers</i>	<i>w/o door with covers</i>	<i>with metal plain door with distribution section (left), partition, empty section(s) right</i>	<i>with metal plain door with covers</i>		
		<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>		
		<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP44 / IK09	IP30 / IK05	IP44 / IK09	IP44 / IK09
		<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		161	161	161	161		
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010	9010		
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>		
500	300	FWQ31P	FWQ31P1		FWB31S		
	550	FWQ32P	FWQ32P1	FWB32P2	FWB32S		
	800	FWQ33P	FWQ33P1	FWB33P2	FWB33S		
	1050	FWQ34P	FWQ34P1	FWB34P2	FWB34S		
	1300						
650	300	FWQ41P	FWQ41P1		FWB41S		
	550	FWQ42P	FWQ42P1	FWB42P2	FWB42S		
	800	FWQ43P	FWQ43P1	FWB43P2	FWB43S		
	1050	FWQ44P	FWQ44P1	FWB44P2	FWB44S		
	1300						
800	300	FWQ51P	FWQ51P1		FWB51S		
	550	FWQ52P	FWQ52P1	FWB52P2	FWB52S		
	800	FWQ53P	FWQ53P1	FWB53P2	FWB53S		
	1050	FWQ54P	FWQ54P1	FWB54P2	FWB54S		
	1300						
950	300	FWQ61P	FWQ61P1		FWB61S		
	550	FWQ62P	FWQ62P1	FWB62P2	FWB62S		
	800	FWQ63P	FWQ63P1	FWB63P2	FWB63S		
	1050	FWQ64P	FWQ64P1	FWB64P2	FWB64S		
	1300						
1100	300	FWQ71P	FWQ71P1		FWB71S		
	550	FWQ72P	FWQ72P1	FWB72P2	FWB72S		
	800	FWQ73P	FWQ73P1	FWB73P2	FWB73S		
	1050	FWQ74P	FWQ74P1	FWB74P2	FWB74S		
	1300						
1250	300				FWB81S		

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk	Wandaufbauschränk
		ohne Tür	mit geschlitzter Metalltür	mit Metalltür
		mit Abdeckungen	mit Multimediafeld	mit Abdeckungen 26 Module
		mit PE/N Quickconnect - Klemme	mit Montageplatte	mit PE – Quickconnect – Klemme
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>	<i>Wall mounting enclosure</i>
		<i>w/o door</i>	<i>with metal slotted door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>
		<i>with covers</i>	<i>with VDI section</i>	<i>with covers 26 modules</i>
		<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with perforated plate</i>	<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP30 / IK05	IP31 / IK09	IP44 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		161	161	161
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	
500	300	FWB31T1S	FWB31TVRM	
	550	FWB32T1S	FWB32TVRM	FWB32M2
	800	FWB33T1S	FWB33TVRM	
	1050	FWB34T1S	FWB34TVRM	
	1300			
650	300	FWB41T1S	FWB41TVRM	
	550	FWB42T1S	FWB42TVRM	FWB42M2
	800	FWB43T1S	FWB43TVRM	
	1050	FWB44T1S	FWB44TVRM	
	1300			
800	300	FWB51T1S	FWB51TVRM	
	550	FWB52T1S	FWB52TVRM	FWB52M2
	800	FWB53T1S	FWB53TVRM	
	1050	FWB54T1S	FWB54TVRM	
	1300			
950	300	FWB61T1S	FWB61TVRM	
	550	FWB62T1S	FWB62TVRM	FWB62M2
	800	FWB63T1S	FWB63TVRM	
	1050	FWB64T1S	FWB64TVRM	
	1300			
1100	300	FWB71T1S	FWB71TVRM	
	550	FWB72T1S	FWB72TVRM	FWB72M2
	800	FWB73T1S	FWB73TVRM	
	1050	FWB74T1S	FWB74TVRM	
	1300			

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler
		mit Metalltür	mit Metalltür	mit Klarsichttür	mit Metalltür
		mit Abdeckungen	leer	mit Abdeckungen	mit Verteilerfeld(er) 1x VDI-Feld
		ohne Klemmen	ohne Klemmen	mit PE/N Quickconnect-Klemme	1x 4-fach-Steckdose, mit PE Quickconnect-Klemme
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>
		<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with plastic transparent door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>
		<i>with covers</i>	<i>empty</i>	<i>with covers</i>	<i>distribution section(s) 1x VDI-section</i>
		<i>w/o terminals</i>	<i>w/o terminals</i>	<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with 4x socket outlet and PE Quickconnect terminal</i>
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP30 / IK09	IP30 / IK09	IP30 / IK07	IP30 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		125	125	125	125
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>
500	300	FWU31A	FWU31D		
	550	FWU32A	FWU32D		
	800	FWU33A	FWU33D		
	1050				
	1300				
650	300	FWU41A	FWU41D		
	550	FWU42A	FWU42D	FWU42GS	FWU42K
	800	FWU43A	FWU43D		FWU43K
	1050				
	1300				
800	300	FWU51A	FWU51D		
	550	FWU52A	FWU52D	FWU52GS	FWU52K
	800	FWU53A	FWU53D		FWU53K
	1050				
	1300				
950	300	FWU61A	FWU61D		
	550	FWU62A	FWU62D	FWU62GS	FWU62K
	800	FWU63A	FWU63D		
	1050				
	1300				
1100	300	FWU71A	FWU71D		
	550	FWU72A	FWU72D	FWU72GS	
	800	FWU73A	FWU73D		
	1050				
	1300				
1250	300		FWU81D		



## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler
		mit geschlitzter Metalltür	mit Metalltür	mit geschlitzter Kunststofftür	mit Metalltür
		1x Verteilerfeld 1x VDI-Feld	1x Verteilerfeld 1x VDI-Feld	1x Verteilerfeld 1x VDI-Feld	mit Abdeckungen 26 Module
		mit PE/N Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE/N Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE/N Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE Quickconnect - Klemme
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution</i>
		<i>with metal slotted door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>	<i>with plastic slotted door</i>	<i>with metal plain door</i>
		<i>1x distribution section 1x VDI-section</i>	<i>1x distribution section 1x VDI-section</i>	<i>1x distribution section 1x VDI-section</i>	<i>with covers 26 modules</i>
		<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP30 / IK07	IP30 / IK09	IP30 / IK07	IP30 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		125	125	125	125
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>
500	300				
	550	FWU32K1	FWU32K2	FWU32K3	FWU32M2
	800				
	1050				
	1300				
650	300				
	550	FWU42K1	FWU42K2	FWU42K3	FWU42M2
	800				
	1050				
	1300				
800	300				
	550	FWU52K1	FWU52K2	FWU52K3	FWU52M2
	800				
	1050				
	1300				
950	300				
	550	FWU62K1	FWU62K2	FWU62K3	FWU62M2
	800				
	1050				
	1300				
1100	300				
	550	FWU72K1	FWU72K2	FWU72K3	FWU72M2
	800				
	1050				
	1300				

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Produkt Bestell-Nummern

Type references

<b>Schrankart</b>		Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler mit Metalltür	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler mit Metalltür	Unterputz und Hohlwandverteiler mit Metalltür
		mit einfeldigen Abdeckungen unten und geschlossenen Abdeckungen oben	mit Abdeckungen	mit Abdeckungen
		ohne Klemmen	mit PE/N Quickconnect - Klemme	mit PE Quickconnect - Klemme
<b>Type of enclosure</b>		<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution with metal plain door</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution with metal plain door</i>	<i>Flush mounting and hollow wall distribution with metal plain door</i>
		<i>with covers (for each section) bottom and with plain covers, top w/o terminals</i>	<i>with covers</i>	<i>with covers</i>
			<i>with PE/N Quickconnect terminal</i>	<i>with PE Quickconnect terminal</i>
<b>Schutzart / Ingress Protection</b>		IP30 / IK09	IP30 / IK09	IP30 / IK09
<b>Schutzklasse / Insulation class</b>		II	II	II
<b>Tiefe / Depth [mm]</b>		125	125	125
<b>RAL Farbe / Colour</b>		9010	9010	9010
<b>Höhe / Height [mm]</b>	<b>Breite / Width [mm]</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>	<b>Best. Nr. / Ref. no.</b>
500	300		FWU31S	FWU31S1
	550		FWU32S	FWU32S1
	800		FWU33S	FWU33S1
	1050			
	1300			
650	300		FWU41S	FWU41S1
	550		FWU42S	FWU42S1
	800		FWU43S	FWU43S1
	1050			
	1300			
800	300		FWU51S	FWU51S1
	550	FWU52N	FWU52S	FWU52S1
	800	FWU53N	FWU53S	FWU53S1
	1050			
	1300			
950	300		FWU61S	FWU61S1
	550	FWU62N	FWU62S	FWU62S1
	800	FWU63N	FWU63S	FWU63S1
	1050			
	1300			
1100	300		FWU71S	FWU71S1
	550	FWU72N	FWU72S	FWU72S1
	800	FWU73N	FWU73S	FWU73S1
	1050			
	1300			

## EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG / EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Nr. 21.3088.09.21

### Nachweis(e) / Evidence(s)

Die unten genannten Dokumente wurden benutzt um die Konformität zu den Kern-Anforderungen der relevanten Richtlinien zu erstellen

*Documents listed below have been used in order to establish the conformity to the essential requirements of the relevant directives*

Evidences approved by : Address:	Engineering Quality / Certification Blieskastel
Only harmonized standard(s) publish on the OJEU (Official journal of European union: <a href="https://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-market/european-standards/harmonised-standards_en">https://ec.europa.eu/growth/single-market/european-standards/harmonised-standards_en</a> ) are used:	Yes
Scope and classification fully covers the product (case 1 of Hager Group risk analysis) :	Yes
Comments :	
Hager Group risk analysis: (Only if there is at least one "No", then you have to explain how you cover the essential requirements of the European Directive and fill the document <a href="#">DMS034433</a> - Hager Group risk analysis)	
Certificate(s) / test report(s):	VDE Testing and Certification Institute: Report No. 255429-TL6-10 Report No. 273795-TL3-1 Report No. 288498-TL3-1  Hager Laboratory PEE Bliekastel: 18-241LAB-BLK
Mark approval(s):	VDE Certificate No.: 40027430
Product documentation :	6LE007679 (Handbook FWB... / FWQ... German) 6LE007924 (Handbook FWB... / FWQ... English) 6LE001243 (Mounting instruction FWB... / FWQ...)  6LE007137 (Handbook FWU... German) 6LE007228 (Handbook FWU... English) 6LE005468 (Mounting instruction FWU...)
Comments:	The instructions from the product documentation listed above must be followed to maintain this EU Declaration of Conformity.